
Name OrganizationType ContactFirst ContactLast State Zip Phone Email Additional Information

335 West Ponce Condo Association Neighborhood Group Kathie Gannon kgannon112@comcast.net

Academe of the Oaks Educational Eva Handschin GA 30030 404 405 2173 evah@academeatlanta.org

Agnes Scott College Educational Demetrice Williams GA 30030 404 471 6035 dwilliams@agnesscott.edu Elizabeth Kiss ekiss@agnesscott.edu; Kijua Sanders-McMurtry ksandersmcmurtry@agnesscott.edu

Ahimsa House Civic Group Maya Gupta 404 496 4038 daren@verb.org

AJC Decatur Book Festival Civic Group Daren Wang 404 759 1615 terry@acpe.edu Trace Haythorn, Executive Director/CEO trace@acpe.edu

All About Developmental Disabilities Kathy  Keeley GA 30030 404-881-9777 Kathy@AADD.org

All Souls Fellowship Faith-Based Shayne Wheeler 404 270 9900 swheeler@allsoulsfellowship.org

Association For Clinical Pastoral Education Inc Civic Group Terry Izaguirre 404 320 1472 terry@acpe.edu

Atlanta Friends Meeting Faith-Based Georgia Lord 404 377 2474 atlantaquakers@gmail.com

Baha'is of Decatur Faith-Based Navvab McDaniels lsaofdecatur@gmail.com Atieno Samandari atieno.taraz@gmail.com

Beacon Hill NAACP Civic Group 404-577-8977 beaconhillnaacp@gmail.com

Black Parents Collective Civic Group diana@cmcatlanga.com

BlazeSports America Cynthia Frisina GA 30030 404-270-2000 cfrisina@blazesports.org

Cambridge Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group

Chelsea Heights Neighborhood Group Scott & Bailey Pendergrast 404 373 3327 chelseaheights@comcast.net; scott@ncr-inc.com

Michelle Stevens mstevens486@gmail.com; Princess London plondon23@gmail.com;Kevin Chatham-Stephens 

kmsyoungmd@yahoo.com

Church Street Neighbors Neighborhood Group

Citizen Advocacy of Atlanta and DeKalb Civic Group Derona King GA 30030 404 523 8849 info@citizenadvocacyatlantadekalb.org

City of Decatur Government Linda Harris linda.harris@decaturga.com

City Schools of Decatur Government Lillie Huddleston lhuddleston@csdecatur.net David Dude ddude@csdecatur.net

Clairemont Elementary School/PTA Educationational GA 30030

Clairemont Gateway Association Neighborhood Group Beth Byrnes 404 370 1010 bethbyrnes@bellsouth.net

Clairemont/Great Lakes Neighborhood Group Tamara Beachum Gehle Hancock t.beachum@gmail.com

Clairmont Oaks Neighborhood Group Carolyn Johnson cjohnson@clairmontoak.org

Clarke Hill Neighborhood Neighborhood Group Lauren Sudeall Lucas laurenlucas@gmail.com

CMC Atlanta Decatur Music Center Educational Diana Orozco 404 377 4166

College Heights Early Childhood Learning Center Educational GA 30030

College Heights Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group

Columbia Presbyterian Church Faith-Based Thomas Hagood 404 284 2441 cpcdecatur@gmail.com

Columbia Theological Seminary Educational Marti Sadler GA 30030 404 378 8821 sadlerm@ctsnet.edu

Common Focus Civic Group Jon Abercrombie GA 30030 404-226-5032 abie@commonfocus.org Community development and facilitation.

Community Center of South Decatur Civic Group GA 30030 404-370-0888 contact@thesolarium.com The Solarium.

Community Foundation of Greater Atlanta Kathy Palumbo kpalumbo@cfgreateratlanta.org Community Foundation of Greater Atlanta - have funded civic engagement grants for Better Together

Compassionate Atlanta Civic Group Leanne Rubenstein leanne@compassionateAtl.org

Create Community4Decatur: Black Lives Matter Civic Group Leslie Withers leslie@ML1945.com mark@ml1945.com

Day League Phyllis Miller GA 30030 404-377-1429 Phyllis@dayleague.org Formerly DeKalb Rape Crisis Center; located on Church St.

Decatur Arts Alliance Civic Group Angie Macon GA 30031 404-371-9583 info@decaturartsalliance.org amacon@decaturartsalliance.org

Decatur Book Festival Civic Group Daren Wang GA 30030 404-471-5769 daren@decaturbookfestival.com Located inside First Christian Church of Decatur.

Decatur Business Association Civic Group GA 30030 404-371-8386 info@decaturdba.com Kyle Williams kwilliams@williamsteusink.com; Susan Sparks ponchojb@gmail.com

Decatur Community Coalition Neighborhood Group

Decatur Community Coaliton Civic Group

Decatur Cooperative Ministry Civic Group Marlene White GA 30031 404-377-5365 marlene@decaturcooperativeministry.org Works with homeless and to prevent homelessness; located on Church St.

Decatur Cotillion Club Civic Group

Decatur DeKalb Housing Tenants Association Neighborhood Group

Decatur Downtown Development Authority Government Lyn Menne GA 30030 404-371-8386 lyn.menne@decaturga.com

Decatur Education Foundation Civic Group Gail Rothman GA 30030 404-377-0641 gail@decatureducationfoundation.org Located inside First Christian Church of Decatur.

Decatur Family YMCA Bill McKoy GA 30030 404-377-0241 billm@ymcaatlanta.org

Decatur Farmers Market GA 30030 404-377-0894 info@decaturfarmersmarket.com

Decatur First Christian Church Faith-Based James Brewer-Calvert 404 378 3621 citykid4evr@gmail.com

Decatur First United Methodist Church Faith-Based Dalton Rushing 404.378.4541 drushing@decaturfirst.org

Decatur Heights Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group Deanne Thomas board@yourdhna.com

Decatur High School Educational GA 30030

Decatur Historic Preservation Commision Government Angela Threadgill angela.threadgill@decaturga.com

Decatur Housing Authority Government Doug Faust 404-270-2101 dsf@decaturha.org

Decatur Housing Residents Association Neighborhood Group

Decatur Makers Civic Group Lew Lefton GA 30030 decaturmakers@gmail.com Located inside First Christian Church of Decatur.  Irm Diorio irm@decaturmakers.org 

Decatur Presbyterian Church Faith-Based Todd Speed GA 30030 404.378.1777 tspeed@dpchurch.org

Decatur Renaissance Condominiums Neighborhood Group Amy Crosby 404 377 9154 amycrosby@cma-atlanta.com Buddy Harrell bharrell326@gmail.com

Decatur Rotary Civic Group GA 30031

Decatur Square Condominium Association Neighborhood Group Mary Chavannes 678-772-7321 marychavannes@gmail.com Brian Jones bwjones.ga@gmail.com; Dante McCommon ddmc1955@gmail.com; Ozee Owsiak xyz@agogo.info

Decatur Townhouses Association Neighborhood Group Pamela Head 404 532 1467 1traveler56@gmail.com

Decatur-area Emergency Assistance Ministry (DEAM) GA 30030 404-373-2300 info@DEAMDecatur.org Located in building on the grounds of Holy Trinity Parish. Helping prevent hunger & homelessness in the Decatur area.

DeKalb History Center Civic Group Melissa Forgey GA 30030 404-373-1088 forgey@dekalbhistory.org

DeKalb Initiative For Children And Families Inc Civic Group Lisa Tiller GA 30032 404 298 4090 lmtiller@dekalbcoga.gov

DeKalb Medical Center Foundation Civic Group Elisabeth Nark 404-501-5956 foundation@dekalbmedical.org

DeKalb Volunteer Lawyers Foundation Bryan Cavan & Gary Leshaw GA 30030 404-373-0865 info@dvlf.net

Promoting the administration of justice by developing, operating, and administrating programs for the provision by attorneys of 

volunteer legal services to low income persons involved in civil matters.

Devry University Educational GA 30030 404 270 2706

Digging Dykes Of Decatur Civic Group

Downtown Neighbors Neighborhood Group George Dusenbury GA 30031 404-604-7803 gdusenbury4@gmail.com

downtowndecaturneighbors@gmail.com; Paula Collins flourishingpaula@gmail.com; Pete Pfeiffer pfeifferguy@gmail.com; Sara 

Sullivan sshays@hotmail.com

East & West Hill Street Group Neighborhood Group

East Maple Street Townhomes Assocation Neighborhood Group Steve Vogel 404 373 7530 stevevogel@bellsouth.net

Educating Young African American Minds Civic Group

Environment Club Georgia Civic Group

Families Uniting Neighborhoods Neighborhood Group

Fifth Avenue 4/5 Academy/PTA Educational GA 30030

Fifth Avenue Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group

First Baptist Church of Decatur Faith-Based David Gushee 404.373.1653 dgushee@fbcdecatur.com

First Church of Christ, Scientist Faith-Based 404 373 8383

Friends of Decatur Cemetery Civic Group Cathy Vogel GA 30031 404-345-0237 friendsofdecaturcemetery@gmail.com  Grassroots organization

Friends of Decatur Library Civic Group GA 30030 friends.decatur.library@gmail.com

Friends School of Atlanta Educational Waman French GA 30030 404 373 8746 waman.french@friendsschoolatlanta.org

Garden Lane Neighborhood Group Diane Simms simmsfamily@bellsouth.net

Georgia Center for the Book Joe Davich GA 30030 404-370-3070 x2285DavichJ@dekalblibrary.org

Georgia Interfaith Power & Light Rev. Kate McGregor Mosley GA 30030 404-377-5552 info@gipl.org

Located inside First Christian Church of Decatur. Equip congregations to care for creation through worship, education, and the 

stewardship of our natural resources.

Girl Scouts of Greater Atlanta Kathy Phillips & Brenda Oprisch suddecatur@gmail.com

Glenn Creek Nature Preserve Neil Norton GA 30030 404-378-7939 nilo@mindspring.com Grassroots organization

Glennwood Elementary School/PTA Educational GA 30030

Glennwood Estates Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group Erin Braden 404-386-3600 erin.braden@att.net Betsy Skelton betsyskelton@gmail.com; Tricia Tanner btanner@emory.edu

Global Growers Network Robin Chanin 678-252-9542 robin@globalgrowers.net

Gardens/farms for refugees - in Decatur - Umurima Wa Burundi (Burundi Women's Farm) - across Sams Street from Avondale 

Marta Station; Decatur Kitchen Garden - on grounds of United Methodist Children's Home. 

Global Leadership Christian Center Faith-Based Tony Cash 678 408 2257

Global Village Project Amy Pelissero GA 30030 404-371-0107 amypelissero@globalvillageproject.org Located inside Decatur Presbyterian Church.

Great Lakes Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group Peg Geronimo 404-377-1927 pegeronimo@gmail.com

Green-Mead Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group
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Holy Trinity Episcopoal Church Faith-Based Joan Pritcher 404 377 2622

I CARE, Inc. Tom Simon GA 30030 404-377-2273 director@icareseniors.org Volunteer drivers to take seniors to medical appointments. Inside Decatur First United Methodist Church.

iWag Kristie Wilder GA 30030 770-562-5228 kristie@i-wag.com Rescue and adoption of homeless dogs.

Junior League of DeKalb County GA 30030 404-378-2162 jldekalb@gmail.com

Knob Hill on Church Neighborhood Group Joshua Dylan board@khoc-hoa.org

L'Arche Atlanta Civic Group Tim Moore GA 30030 404-378-7840 larcheatl.executivedirector@gmail.com Residence and nonprofit which builds community with people of all abilities. 

Laurus Technical Institute Educational GA 30030

Leadership DeKalb Civic Group Maria Balais GA 30030 404-373-2491 mariabalais@leadershipdekalb.org

Lenox Place Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group Rich Wilinski 404-378-4930 rwilinski@bellsouth.net lennoxma@gmail.com

Lilly Hill Baptist Church Faith-Based 404 378 4238

Literacy Action Kelley Provence GA 30030 404-377-7323 kprovence@literacyaction.org Literacy Volunteers of America merged with Literacy Action. Adult literacy program.

Luthernan Church of the Messiah Faith-Based Nathan Hilkert 404 373 1682 pastor@messiahdecatur.org

MAK Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group Rick Abt 404-909-2736 makdaddy252@bellsouth.net David Crenshaw davidmcrenshaw@gmail.com; pres@makdecatur.org

Malcolm X Grassroots Movement Civic Group 678 528 1627 udoug@menstoppingviolence.org

Maxwell Street Neighbors Neighborhood Group

McClean Street Committee Neighborhood Group Elizabeth Burbridge 646-496-3620 elkeohane@fordham.edu

Men Stopping Violence Inc Civic Group Ulester Douglas 404 270 9894

Mount Vernon N.A. Neighborhood Group

Mountain View Street Neighborhood Group

NAGS - Neighborhood Action Group and Salon Neighborhood Group George Lawes nags30030@gmail.com

National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) Decatur Edi Guyton GA 30030 404-604-2350 namidekalb@namidekalb.com Support, education and advocacy for people with mental illness.

Oakhurst Baptist Church Faith-Based Melanie Vaughn-West 404 378 3677 melanie@oakhurstbaptist.org

Oakhurst Community Health Center Civic Group Jeff Taylor 404 286 2215

Oakhurst Elementary School/PTA Educational GA 30030

Oakhurst Neighborhood Assciation Neighborhood Group Anne Clarke 404-587-7887 oakhurstmag@gmail.com John Schiener johnschiener@gmail.com; Greg Reihing greg.reihing@decaturga.com; exec@oakhurstga.org

Oakhurst Presbyterian Church Faith-Based Leigh Campbell-Taylor 404 378 6284 interimpastor@oakhurstpresbyterian.org

Oakhurst Recovery Group Civic Group 404 371 0590

Oakhurst Seniors Fellowship Group Civic Group

Oliver House Neighborhood Group Lila Miller 404-483-1535 lilashere@yahoo.com Annie Person; Gloria Rose gloriageang@yahoo.com

Our House Civic Group Tyrese Lawyer GA 30030 404-378-0938 tlawyer@ourhousega.org

Might want to list under preschools. Preschool program for homeless children. Located on the grounds of Columbia Presbyterian 

Church.

Park Dr Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group

Parkwood Garden Club Neighborhood Group president@parkwoodgardenclub.com

Parkwood Neighborhood Asociation Neighborhood Group

Partnership for Southern Equity Nathaniel Smith Nathaniel.q.smith@gmail.com

PE+ACE Policing Education and Active Civic Engagement Sarah Walton info@4peace.us

Peer Support, Wellness and Respite Center GA 30030 404-371-1414 Peer-run alternative to the traditional mental health system (Georgia Mental Health Consumer Network)

Pharr Road Neighbors Neighborhood Group

Pheonix School Educational

Philips Presbyterian Towers Neighborhood Group

Pinetree Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group

Ponce De Leon Court Neighborhood Asociation Neighborhood Group Bob Bohanan 404-849-0804 rdb1861@gmail.com Dave Moriarty fdmoriarty@att.net

Ponce De Leon Heights Neighborhood Group Richard Malerba 404-271-3278 richmalerba@comcast.net

Ponce De Leon Neighbors Neighborhood Group

Ponce De Leon Place Neighbors Neighborhood Group

Poverty is Real Michael Killeen GA 30030 678-722-2099 michael@lenzmarketing.com

Nonprofit concert promotion which raises money for various charities that fight poverty and homelessness; 

info@amplifymycommunity.org

Renfroe Middle School/PTA Educational GA 30030

Resonate Atlanta Faith-Based Chris Case 678.604.6076 chiscase@resonateatlanta.org

Ridgeland Park (Willow Ln, Pensdale Rd, Eastland Dr And Greylock Pl)Neighborhood Group

Samuel Jones Boys & Girls Club Civic Group Katie Almand GA 30030 404-378-8814 kalmand@bgccma.org

Sandia Ridge Homeowners Group Neighborhood Group

Scott Court Condominium Association Neighborhood Group scottcourtboard@yahoo.com

Scott Hall Condo Association Neighborhood Group Molly Kent scothallcondos@yahoo.com

Senior Connections Civic Group Debra Furtado GA 30341 770-455-7602 dfurtado@seniorconnectionsatl.org Meals on Wheels; has meal pick up site for volunteers at Decatur First United Methodist Church

Shambhala Meditation Center of Atlanta Faith-Based Sally Larrick 404 370 9650

Sierra Club Georgia Civic Group

Small Business Women of Decatur Civic Group

South Candler Street Neighbors Neighborhood Group

South Decatur CDC Neighborhood Group

Spring Pointe Apts Neighborhood Group Syreeta Campbell sjcampbell83@gmail.com

St. Thomas Moore Catholic Church Faith-Based Mark Horak GA 404 378 4588 mhorak@stmga.org

St. Thomas Moore Catholic School Educational Jerry Raymond GA 30030 404 373 8456 jraymond@stmga.org

Swanton Hill Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group

Sycamore Drive Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group

Sycamore Ridge Homeowners Association Neighborhood Group Pat Smith

Sycamore Square Condominiums Neighborhood Group Mary Valente maryvalente@comcast.net

Sycamore Station Neighborhood Group David Draper davidat145@aol.com

Sycamore Street Neighbors Neighborhood Group Donald Horace 404 377 3067 donaldhorace@hotmail.com Bruce Miller bruce@ithou.com; Hans Utz hansutz@hotmail.com; 

Sycamore Street/Ponce Neighborhood Group Jody Girard 678-524-6404

TCM - The Community School Educational Dave Nelson GA 30030 404-308-8548 Jasmine Camp, Development Assistant tcsdevmarketing@gmail.com; Dave Nelson davetcs@gmail.com

Thankful Baptist Church Faith-Based Jack Marks 404 373 5157

The Artisan Neighborhood Group Nikki Economou 404-378-2747 nikkiecon@gmail.com

The Church of Decatur Heights Faith-Based Alan  D Smith 404 373 1841

The Clairemont Condominium Association Neighborhood Group Jeff Pickett 404 270 9531 jpickett1@comcast.net

The Edge Church of the Nazarene Faith-Based

The Hirsch Academy Educational Shelley Carnes GA 404-378-9706 info@hirschacademy.org Leslie Cotton-Smith, Executive Director

The Task Force for Global Health David Ross GA 30030 404-371-0466 dross@taskforce.org Poul Olson polson@taskforce.org; international health organization; Bill Nichols bnichols@taskforce.org

Towne Square Neighborhood Group David Little 678-938-0957 davday@comcast.net Anne Morris amorris365@outlook.com; Jean O'Callaghan jocallagha@yahoo.com; Tricia Wynegar t.wynegar@me.com

United Methodist Children's Home Bob Bruder-Mattson GA 30030 404-327-5820 bbruder-mattson@umchildrenshome.org

United Methodist Children'S Home Civic Group claire@woodlandsgarden.org

Village Walk Homeowner'S Association Neighborhood Group Misti Frederick mistifrederick@hotmail.com

Waldorf School Educational GA 30030 404 377 1315

Welcoming America Civic Group Daniel Valdez GA 30030 daniel@welcomingamerica.org Keiron Bone Dormegnie keiron@welcomingamerica.org; David Lubbell david@welcomingamerica.org

West Ponce Neighborhood Assocation Neighborhood Group Pam Hughes 404 851 0732 pamhughes@harrynorman.com

Westchester Elementary School/PTA Educational GA 30030

Westchester Hills Neighborhood Group Mark Blackwell markblackwell@bellsouth.net

Westchester Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group Jeremy Johnson jeremy.m.johnson@gmail.com

Winnona Park Elementary School/PTA Educational GA 30030

Winnona Park Neighborhood Association Neighborhood Group Seegar Swanson 404-727-2751 treasurer@winnonapark.org president@winnonapark.org

Winnona Park/Avery Glen Neighborhood Group Cindy Popp 404-909-1344 cpopp911@gmail.com

Winter Avenue Block Club Neighborhood Group

Women's Resource Center Jean Douglas GA 30030 404-370-7670 info@wrcdv.org To end domestic violence. Crisis line 404-688-9436.

Woodlands Garden Kate Baltzell GA 30030 404-373-2222 kate@woodlandsgarden.org

Wylde Center Stephanie Van Parys GA 30030 404-371-1920 stephanie@wyldecenter.org Formerly Oakhurst Community Garden Project.

Statewide Independent Living Council Marty Collier 2mcollier@comcast.net
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